
Mini Promotional Basic Free Skating

Orlando - 14/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SP     LP

 1  1ECU  17.47KAREN ERAZO

 2  2CHI  16.77ANTONELLA VALLADARES

 3  3CHI  15.84AMAIA PAVEZ

 4  4CHI  15.74CATHALINA CARCAMO

 5  5COL  13.16MARIA ANTONIA URIBE CADAVID

 6  6COL  11.79CELESTE GUERRERO VELASQUEZ

 7  7USA  11.50ADDISON POULOS

 8  8COL  10.74SARAH GABRIELA CAMELO ARISMENDI

 9  9USA  8.92EOWYN OVERSTREET

 10  10COL  8.31VALENTINA RIVERA DIAZ
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Orlando - 14/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

Mini Promotional Basic Free Skating

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 10.09  7.38  0.0  17.47ECUKAREN ERAZO 1
 9.39  7.38  0.0  16.77CHIANTONELLA VALLADARES 2
 8.84  7.00  0.0  15.84CHIAMAIA PAVEZ 3
 8.87  6.87  0.0  15.74CHICATHALINA CARCAMO 4
 7.54  6.62 -1.0  13.16COLMARIA ANTONIA URIBE CADAVID 5
 5.92  6.87 -1.0  11.79COLCELESTE GUERRERO VELASQUEZ 6
 5.50  6.00  0.0  11.50USAADDISON POULOS 7
 5.26  6.48 -1.0  10.74COLSARAH GABRIELA CAMELO ARISMENDI 8
 3.17  5.75  0.0  8.92USAEOWYN OVERSTREET 9
 4.18  5.13 -1.0  8.31COLVALENTINA RIVERA DIAZ 10

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH

Judge 1 AMY WATERS Judge 2 DANNY BROWN

Judge 3 BELEN VEGA Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES

 6:10:23PM

Verified [1SCJMRE-1KH3R14-1F8GFQJ-ZHU9BB]
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Mini Promotional Basic Free Skating

Orlando - 14/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

KAREN ERAZO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.96 0.961Th  1 ComboJump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.61 0.611S Salchow

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.55 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.85 0.901Lo  3 Jump Loop

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.55 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop

 5 -3-2+10ComboSpin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.65 0.75U Upright Spin %

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.86 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

 0.00 +1 -1 0 0  0.50 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin

 10.09 10.84

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ECU
 10.09  7.38  0.00  17.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  1.75  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.751

Performance/Execution  2.25  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.881

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.38

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANTONELLA VALLADARES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.05 0 -1 0 -1  0.75 0.801F  1 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  2 ComboJump Loop

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

-0.05 +1 -1 -1 0  0.85 0.901Lo  3 Jump Loop

 4 -2-1-1+1ComboSpin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1  1.50 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.05 0 -1 0 -1  0.91 0.961Th  6 ComboJump Thoren

-0.05 0 +1 -1 -1  0.81 0.861F Flip

 0.05 +1 +1 0 0  0.65 0.601T  7 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 0 +1 0 -1  0.90 0.901Th  8 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 -1  0.75 0.75U  9 Spin Upright Spin %

 9.39 10.14

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 CHI
 9.39  7.38  0.00  16.77

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.50  2.00  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.751

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.881

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.25  1.50  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.38

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AMAIA PAVEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  1 Jump Flip

 2 -20+1-1ComboSpin

-0.05  0.45 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.05  0.45 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.05  0.45 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.55 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.86 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip

-0.05 0 -2 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-0.10 +1 -1 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  7 Jump Toeloop

-0.10 0 -1 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Th  8 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 -2 -1 -1  0.00 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level

 8.84 9.59

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 CHI
 8.84  7.00  0.00  15.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  1.25  1.75  1.881

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.25  1.50  1.621

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.00  1.25  1.75  1.751

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  1.25  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CATHALINA CARCAMO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  1 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

 2 -2-2-10ComboSpin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 0.00 0 -2 0 0  0.60 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 0 -2 0 0  0.80 0.801F  4 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 -1  0.50 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin

-0.30 0 -2 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.05 +1 -1 -1 0  0.81 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 +1 -1 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.60 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -1 -2 -2 -3  0.43 0.631Th < 9 Jump Thoren

 8.87 9.82

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 CHI
 8.87  6.87  0.00  15.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.881

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  1.50  1.75  1.50  1.621

Performance/Execution  2.25  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.621

Choreography/Composition  2.25  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.87

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA ANTONIA URIBE CADAVID

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 +1 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  1 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 +1 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 2 -1-100ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.05 -1 0 0 -1  0.91 0.961Th  3 ComboJump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

 0.00 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.00 0.00NLUpr  4 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.75 0.801F  5 Jump Flip

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 0  1.50 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.40 0.401W  7 Jump Waltz Jump

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.60 0.601T  8 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.60 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow

 7.54 7.94

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 COL
 7.54  6.62 -1.00  13.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.50  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  2.00  1.25  1.75  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.25  2.00  1.50  2.00  1.751

Choreography/Composition  1.25  2.00  1.25  2.00  1.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.62

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Music Violation: -1

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 101/17/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CELESTE GUERRERO VELASQUEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.40 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.50 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.86 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 -2 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

 4 -100-1ComboSpin

-0.05  0.45 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.05  0.45 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 -1 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  5 Jump Loop

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.40 0.801F  6 Jump Flip

-0.10 -1 0 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  7 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 -1 0 -2 -1  0.00 0.00NSt  8 Step Sequence Footwork No Level

-0.05 0 0 -1 -1  0.85 0.901Th  9 Jump Thoren

 5.92 6.57

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 COL
 5.92  6.87 -1.00  11.79

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  2.25  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  2.00  1.50  1.75  1.621

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.75  1.50  2.00  1.881

Choreography/Composition  1.50  2.75  1.50  1.75  1.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.87

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 101/17/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ADDISON POULOS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.40 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.55 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.41 0.411W  3 ComboJump Waltz Jump

-0.10 -1 -2 -1 -1  0.57 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.30 -2 -2 -3 -3  0.50 0.801F  4 Jump Flip

 5 -1-2-1-1ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.56 0.611S  6 ComboJump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< 7 Jump Toeloop

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.00 2.30St1  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -1 -2 -1 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level

 5.50 6.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 USA
 5.50  6.00  0.00  11.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.25  1.50  1.75  1.381

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.75  1.50  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 101/17/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SARAH GABRIELA CAMELO ARISMENDI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.41 0.411W  1 ComboJump Waltz Jump

 0.00 0 +1 -1 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.61 0.611S  2 ComboJump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.33 0.431T < Toeloop

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.40 0.801F  3 Jump Flip

 4 -3-3-2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.40 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump

 0.00 -1 -2 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.20 -2 -2 -3 -2  0.60 0.801F  7 Jump Flip

-0.05 -1 0 -1 0  0.55 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow

-0.45 -1 -2 -2 -1  1.35 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 5.26 6.46

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 COL
 5.26  6.48 -1.00  10.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.00  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.621

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.621

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.48

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 101/17/2024
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EOWYN OVERSTREET

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.40 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump

 0.00 0 -2 0 0  0.61 0.611S  2 ComboJump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001F <<< 3 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001Th <<< 4 Jump Thoren

 0.00 -1 -3 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  5 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.60 -3 -2 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.05 0 -2 -1 0  0.55 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 -1 0  0.41 0.411W  8 ComboJump Waltz Jump

 0.00 0 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 9 -3-3-2-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 3.17 3.82

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 USA
 3.17  5.75  0.00  8.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.75

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VALENTINA RIVERA DIAZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -2 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

-0.15 -1 -2 -1 -2  0.41 0.561F < 2 Jump Flip

 3 -3-3-3-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1  0.31 0.411W  4 ComboJump Waltz Jump

-0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

-0.05 0 -1 -1 0  0.35 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump

 0.00 -2 -3 0 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.16 0.561F < 7 Jump Flip

-0.10 0 -3 -1 -1  0.51 0.611S  8 ComboJump Salchow

-0.20 -1 -2 -3 -2  0.23 0.431T < Toeloop

-0.60 -2 -1 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 4.18 5.98

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 COL
 4.18  5.13 -1.00  8.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.00  1.25  1.25  1.251

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.00  1.25  1.50  1.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.13

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator DAVID ADAMY

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller USA PATRICIA BAULER

Referee LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 DANNY BROWN
Judge 3 BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 JORGE CANIZARES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 101/17/2024

 6:10:21PM
Verified [1SCJMRE-1KH3R14-1F8GFQJ-ZHU9BB]


